(c) Impact on the statement of cash flows:

For the interim financial period ended 31 December 2018

Loss before taxation (25,354) (527) (6,185) (32,066)

Operating cash flow before working capital

changes

10,514 (527) (6,185) 3,802

Increase in inventories (13,889) (5,045)   10,439 (8,495)

Decrease in trade and other receivables 17,909 1,098 - 19,007

Net cash from operations 7,817 (310) - 7,507

Net cash generated from operating activities 3,161 (310) - 2,851

Net decrease in cash and cash equivalents (8,021) (310) - (8,331)

Effects of foreign exchange rate (1,313) 310 - (1,003)

*The adjustment relates to application of IFRS 9’s impairment requirements at 1 July 2018 results

in an additional allowance for impairment.

Given that the Group’s key performance indicators include non-GAAP measures, a schedule

below is included to provide detail on the impact to earnings per share (EPS), gross margins,

and earnings before profit, taxes, depreciation and amortisation (EBITDA).

27

Key Financial Metric

As previously

reported

 Prior year

adjustment

 As

restated

Interim financial period ended 31 December

2018

Loss per share (US cents)

 - Basic (12.67)  (3.85)  (16.52)

 - Diluted (12.67)  (3.85)  (16.52)

Gross Margin % 39.2%  (61.3%)  (22.1%)

Exceptional items (USD’000)  24,994  (24,994)  -

Adjusted EBITDA (USD’000) 11,649  (33,953)  (22,304)

28

21. Statement of Directors’ Responsibility

The Directors confirm that this condensed consolidated interim financial information has been

prepared in accordance with International Accounting Standard 34, ‘Interim Financial Reporting’, as

issued by the International Accounting Standards Board (“IASB”); that the condensed consolidated

interim financial statements gives a true and fair view of the assets, liabilities, financial position and

comprehensive income as required by the Disclosure Guidance and Transparency Rules (“DTR”)

sourcebook of the United Kingdom’s Financial Conduct Authority, paragraph DTR 4.2.4; and that the